
CHIEF	LABOR	SPOKESPERSONS		
FOR	PUBLIC	BARGAINING		

	
American	Federation	of	State,	County,	and	Municipal		
Employees	(AFSCME)		
ATTN:	Connie	Derr,	Interim	Executive	Director	
1202	Pennsylvania	NE		
Albuquerque,	NM	87110		
Phone:	(505)	266‐2177	
Fax:	(505)	266‐3155	
Connie	Derr	(CDerr@afscme.org)	
	
American	Federation	of	Teachers	–	New	Mexico	(AFT‐NM)		
ATTN:	Stephanie	Ly,	President		
530	Jefferson	St.	NE	Albuquerque,	NM	87108		
Phone:	(505)	266‐6638		
Fax:	(505)	266‐1967		
E‐mail:	stephanieltaftnm@yahoo.com		
	
Communications	Workers	of	America	(CWA)		
ATTN:	Donald	Alire,	President	
460	St.	Michael’s	Drive	
Bldg	1000	Suite	1001	
Santa	Fe,	NM	87505	
(505)	927‐7084	
Donald.Alire@sea‐cwa.org	
	
Fraternal	Order	of	Police	(FOP)		
ATTN:	David	L.	Heshley,	Executive	Director		
1420	Carlisle	NE,	Suite	108		
Albuquerque,	NM	87110		
Phone:	344‐1349		
Fax:	341‐1354		
E‐mail:	f1954@qwest.net		
	
International	Union	of	Operating	Engineers,	Local	953	(IUOE)		
ATTN:	Pat	Vigil,	Business	Manager		
151	Pennsylvania	S.E.		
P.O.	Box	8533		
Albuquerque,	NM	87198		
Phone:	(505)	266‐5757	
http://www.iuoe.org	
	



National	Educators	Assoc.	of	NM	(NEA‐NM)		
ATTN:	Charles	Bowyer,	Executive	Director		
2007	Butolph	Road		
Santa	Fe,	NM	87505		
Phone:	(505)	982‐1916		
Fax:	(505)	982‐6719		
E‐mail:	Cbowyer@nea.org		
	
National	Union	of	Hospital	and	Health	Care		
Employees,	District	1199	(NUHHCE)		
ATTN:	Bill	Browne,	Administrative	Director			
130	Alvarado	Blvd.	NE,	Ste.	100		
Albuquerque,	NM	87108				
Phone:	(505)	459‐6569		
Email:	bbrowne@district1199nm.org		
or		
Nicola	Trevisan,	Chief	Negotiator						
130	Alvarado	Blvd.	NE,	Ste.	100		
Albuquerque,	NM	87108	Phone:	884‐7713		
Fax:	884‐7667		
Email:	nicola@district1199nm.org		
		
NM	Coalition	of	Public	Safety	Officers			
ATTN:	Steve	Harvey,	Executive	Director		
4100	Wolcott	Ave	NE,	Suite	B		
Albuquerque,	NM		87109	
Phone:	(505)	314‐0730		
Fax:	(505)	345‐3795		
Email:	NMDET@aol.com	
	
New	Mexico	Professional	Fire	Fighters	Assoc.	‐	IAFF		
ATTN:	Emily	Kane,	State	Representative		
9817	Riverside	Road,	NW		
Albuquerque,	NM	87114		
Phone:	710‐7101	(cell)		
E‐mail:	eakane@att.net		
	
Teamsters	Local	492		
ATTN:	Moises	L.	Ortega		
4269	Balloon	Park	Rd	NE		
Albuquerque,	NM	87109		
Phone:	(505)	344‐1925	
E‐Mail:	mortega@nmia.com	


